PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nutrinova Nutrition Specialties & Food Ingredients GmbH	10/12/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lonza Ltd.
Street Address:	Lonzastrasse
City:	Visp
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-3930

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10538903
Application Number:	10539174
Application Number:	10807062

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)365-4851

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (704)365-4881

Email: cwygand@bellsouth.net

Correspondent Name: PROPAT, LLC

Address Line 1: 425-C South Sharon Amity Road

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28211-2841

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02/084; 02/085; 03/027NUT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cathy R. Moore

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment_lonza#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018500 FRAME: 0681 120.00 1053890

500176501

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA PATENTS AND PATENT **APPLICATIONS**

WHEREAS, Nutrinova Nutrition Specialties & Food Ingredients GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business at Brueningstrasse 50, D-65929 Frankfurt am Main [mailing address: D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Federal Republic of Germany] (hereinafter "Nutrinova"), is the owner of the United States patent applications identified below; and

WHEREAS, Lonza Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland. having its principal place of business at Lonzastrasse, CH-3930 Visp, Switzerland (hereinafter "Lonza") desires an assignment of all rights to said patent applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by Nutrinova, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Nutrinova hereby assigns to Lonza the right, title and interest in and to said patent applications

Docket No.	Filing Date Month/Day/Year	Serial No.	Date of Patent Month/Day/Year	Patent No.
02/084 NUT	06/14/2005	10/538,903		
02/085 NUT	06/14/2005	10/539,174		
03/027 NUT	03/23/2004	10/807,062		

Signed at Frankfurt, am Main, Federal Republic of Germany this Ath day of October, 2006

Nutrinova

Nutrition Specialties & Food Ingredients GmbH

Dr. Eckart von Haefen President

vere Hocker

Peter Brown

Director Global Marketing

(full names of signatories)

PATENT REEL: 018500 FRAME: 0682

RECORDED: 11/09/2006